
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-743

ANSWERED ON-08/02/2023


STATUS OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION IN KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM


743. SHRI RWNGWRA NARZARY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the construction of Highway package No. As-12(Bal) in terms of physical and financial position employed by NHAI in the district of Kokrajhar, BTR,

Assam; and

(b) expected completion date of the project?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The present status of the construction of Highway package No. AS-12(Bal.) is given below:

Total Length

(km)

Length completed

(km)

Revised Cost

(Rs. in crore)

Expenditure

(Rs. in crore)

Physical

progress

30.000 28.60 193.70 139.98 76.38%


(b) The expected date of completion of the project is 31.03.2023.
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